Gateway Trail III Project – Ply-Mar Construction Company, Inc. – Payment Request No. 2 
The Township Engineer has reviewed the Application and Certification for Payment No. 2 and 
recommended the Board approve the payment of the requested items in the amount of Two Hundred 
Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars and Eighty Cents ($213,292.80). It is noted that the 
recommended payment reflects 10% ($23,699.20) withholding for retainage funds pursuant to contract 
specifications. 

Res. 2024-134 – Upon a motion by Mr. Morrissey, seconded by Ms. Cheever, it was unanimously 
agreed to approve the payment of the requested items in the amount of Two Hundred Thirteen 
Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars and Eighty Cents ($213,292.80). 

Discussion of Survey for Single Waste Hauler 
In response to the Environmental Advisory Council’s request, Township staff drafted potential questions 
for a resident survey to gauge community interest for a single waste hauler.  

A motion was made by Mr.